			Docket No.: 1	FLE1-BR28
OMP No. 0651 0027 (over 5/31/2002)	04-02-20		ET U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🔍	1020400	09	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		lease record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving	g party(ies):
Fab-Glas Industries, Inc. 300 Industrial Drive	- 7	Name <sup>.</sup> Gold	Shield of Indiana,	Inc.
300 Industrial Drive Angola, Indiana 46703 3 - 22	-06			······································
,		Address: 200	14 Patterson Stree	t
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	res 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		=		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger				
Security Agreement     Change	e of Name	City: Decatur		State/Prov.: Indiana
Other		Country: USA	<u> </u>	ZIP: 46733
Execution Date: March 7, 2002		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application.	the execution dat	te of the application	on is:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Patent Application No. Filing date		D. Pale	nt No.(s)	OFFICE OF 2007 MAR FINAN
		5,249,837	Oct. 5, 1993	TICE OF 7" M2 MAR 22 FINANCE
				ר חייי א 22 ארב ארכב
				$\sim \sim 2$
	ł			PI R
Add	ditional numbers	🗆 Yes 🛛	No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents in volve		
Name: Joseph W. Price, PRICE AND GESS		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 25,124	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: 2100 S.E. Main St., Ste. 250				
Address: 2100 5.2. Main St., Stc. 250		Authorize	ed to be charged t	o deposit account
		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	2
City: Irvine State/Prov.	: <b>CA</b>	16-2462		4
Country: USA ZIP: 92614	l	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page	if paying by deposit ascount) 당
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		0080
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoing informã	tion is true and c	orrect and any at	8
of the original document.	Can	Stars .		March 12, 2002 블
Joseph W. Price	200	Signature		and the second se
		over sheet, attachme		
		required cover sheet infor rademarks, Box Assignn		TENT

<b>REEL: 01272</b> <sup>4</sup>	1 FRAME: 0779
---------------------------------	---------------

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAB-GLAS INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana Corporation having a principal place of business at 300 Industrial Drive, Angola, Indiana 46703, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,249,837, ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT FAIRING WITH TRANSLATABLE UPPER FAIRING MEMBER which issued on October 5, 1993.

WHEREAS, GOLD SHIELD OF INDIANA, INC., an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 2004 Patterson Street, P.O. Box 496 Decatur, Indiana 46733, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent, and the good will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said FAB-GLAS INDUSTRIES, INC., hereby sells, transfers, and sets over, unto the said GOLD SHIELD OF INDIANA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said patent, as well as all reissue, continuations and foreign counterparts thereof; the rights sold, assigned, and transferred by this instrument including the right to bring suit and recover damages for all past infringements of any of the said patent;

AND HEREBY covenant that FAB-GLAS INDUSTRIES, INC. has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND HEREBY further covenant and agree that it will communicate to said GOLD SHIELD OF INDIANA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said GOLD SHIELD OF INDIANA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0780

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, FAB-GLAS INDUSTRIES, INC., hereby signs this day of March \_\_\_\_, 2002.

FAB-GLAS INDUSTRIES, INC.

Alvin R. Moll, Jr.

President

INDIANA STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF ADAMS )ss. )

On MARCH 7, 2002, before me Debra A Christman personally appeared Alvin R. Moll, Jr. 
personally known to me or 
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lebra A Chrex Tman Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 03/22/2002**